unconsolidated basis pursuant to the equity method, as discussed above.

The table below provides supplemental financial information related to each of the above-mentioned entities for the
one and seven-month periods ended July 31, 2014, and also presents the three and nine-month periods of 2014 on an
“As Adjusted” financial statement presentation basis similar to the presentation applied for each entity for the three and
nine-month periods ended September 30, 2015. Other than increased depreciation and amortization expense resulting
from the amortization of the intangible assets recorded in connection with these transactions, there was no material
impact to our net income as a result of the consolidation of these LLCs.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2015 as compared to Three Months Ended September 30, 2014:

As reported in

Condensed

Consolidated

Statements

of Income
for

the Three

Months

Ended

September 30,

2015

As reported in

Condensed

Consolidated

Statements

of Income
for

the Three

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

Three

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

Statements

of Income

Adjustments

(a.)

“As

Adjusted”

Three

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

“As

Adjusted”

Variance
Revenues $ 15,686 $ 15,258 $ 524 $ 15,782 $(96)
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 5,424 5,247 106 5,353 (71 )
Advisory fees to UHS 708 653 — 653 (55 )
Other operating expenses 4,461 4,462 242 4,704 243
Transaction costs - 198 — 198 198

10,593 10,560 348 10,908 315
Income before equity in income of
unconsolidated LLCs,

5,093 4,698 176 4,874 219

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

41

   interest expense and gain
Equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs 561 499 (82 ) 417 144
  Gains on fair value recognition resulting from
the

   purchase of minority interests in
majority-owned

   LLCs - 25,093 — 25,093 (25,093)
Interest expense, net (2,015 ) (2,149 ) (94 ) (2,243 ) 228
Net income $ 3,639 $ 28,141 $ - $ 28,141 $(24,502)

(a.)Adjustments consist of revenues and expenses for the one month ended July 31, 2014, for the six LLCs that we
began consolidating effective August 1, 2014, as mentioned above.

23

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

42

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015 as compared to Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014:

As
reported in

Condensed

Consolidated

Statements

of
Income for

the Nine

Months

Ended

September 30,

2015

As
reported in

Condensed

Consolidated

Statements

of
Income for

the Nine

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

Nine

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

Statements

of Income

Adjustments

(a.)

“As

Adjusted”

Nine

Months

Ended

September 30,

2014

“As

Adjusted”

Variance
Revenues $ 47,937 $ 43,863 $ 3,581 $ 47,444 $493
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization 16,817 14,855 732 15,587 (1,230 )
Advisory fees to UHS 2,067 1,883 — 1,883 (184 )
Other operating expenses 13,921 12,529 1,644 14,173 252
Transaction costs 204 301 — 301 97

33,009 29,568 2,376 31,944 (1,065 )
Income before equity in income of
unconsolidated LLCs,

   interest expense and gains 14,928 14,295 1,205 15,500 (572 )
Equity in income of unconsolidated LLCs 1,826 1,771 (551 ) 1,220 606
Gain on property exchange 8,742 - — - 8,742
Gains on fair value recognition resulting from
purchase

   of minority interests in majority-owned
LLCs - 25,409 — 25,409 (25,409 )
Interest expense, net (6,157 ) (6,152 ) (654 ) (6,806 ) 649
Net income $ 19,339 $ 35,323 $ - $ 35,323 $(15,984)

(a.)Adjustments consist of revenues and expenses for the seven months ended July 31, 2014, for the six LLCs that we
began consolidating effective August 1, 2014, as mentioned above.

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST - Form 10-Q

43

For the three months ended September 30, 2015, net income was $3.6 million as compared to $28.1 million during the
comparable prior year quarter. The $24.5 million decrease in net income during the third quarter of 2015, as compared
to the comparable prior year quarter, was attributable to:

·a decrease of $25.1 million due to the gain recorded during the third quarter of 2014, on fair value recognition in